Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jacob D. Couch	01/31/2008
Jeremy K. Espenshade	01/29/2008
Scott D. Reynolds	02/06/2008
Curtis Stratman	01/29/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	International Business Machines Corporation		
Street Address:	New Orchard Road		
City:	Armonk		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10504		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12027149

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)963-3550

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-969-7474

Email: JACKIE@SPATENTS.COM

Correspondent Name: STRATEGIC PATENT GROUP, P.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1329

Address Line 4: MOUNTAIN VIEW, CALIFORNIA 94042

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RSW920070349US1/IB012
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen G. Sullivan

Total Attachments: 4

source=IB012_ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020473 FRAME: 0211

500457957

X40.00

source=IB012_ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif source=IB012_ExecutedAssignment#page3.tif source=IB012_ExecutedAssignment#page4.tif

DOCKET NO: RSW920070349US1/IB012

ASSIGNMENT

W	iereas, I/we:		
	(1) Jacob D. Couch	of	Oklahoma City, OK
	(2) Jeremy K. Espenshade	of	Lancaster, PA
	(3) Scott D. Reynolds	of	Naperville, II.
	(4) Curtis Stratman	of	Piusburgh, PA
Hay	ve invented certain improvements in		
M	ATCHING LEARNING OBJE	CTS WIT	TH A USER PROFILE USING TOP-LEVEL CONCEPT COMPLEXITY
	executed a United States patent app		
	(I) <u>1-31-08</u>		(3)
	(2)	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	(4)
our app pric and succ nece	Now therefore, for a valuable of prior existing obligation and hereby lication and invention therein disclarity resulting from the filing of the Werequest the Commissioner of Paicessors and assigns; and we hereby essary in connection with the United	Onsideration on the consideration on the consideration of the considerat	is MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of k 10504 (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in a stes and foreign patents to be obtained therefore; on, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby acknowledged, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the e United States and foreign countries, and in all foreign countries, and all rights of as application, and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application; are any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to IBM, its IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on invention and we will execute all papers foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.
SIG	NED AND SEALED:		
	LOCATION	DATE	SIGNATURE
(1)	Ohlahus City Of	1-3	Jacob D. Couch
(2)	•	والمستحدث والمستحدث والمستحدث والمستحدث والمستحدد والمستحدد والمستحدد والمستحدد والمستحدد والمستحدد والمستحدد	Jeremy K. Espenshade
(3)			
			Scott D. Reynolds
(4)			Curtis Stratman

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, f/we:

	(1) Jacob D. Couch	of	Oklahoma City, OK
	(2) Jeremy K. Espenshade	of .	Lancaster, PA
	(3) Scott D. Reynolds	of	Naperville, IL
	(4) Curtis Stratman	of	Pittsburgh, PA
	invented contain improvements in		EF A FIGURE HELASKOP OF POSSENS FRANK FRANK FOR THE FOR THE COANTAINS AND A SOME STREET
	xecuted a United States patent app		H A USER PROFILE USING TOP-LEVEL CONCEPT COMPLEXITY sfore on the following date(s):
	(1)		(3)
	(2) 1/29/2008		(4)
	ese at New Orchard Road, Armon	k, New York	MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of 10504 (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, little and interest in a sand foreign patents to be obtained therefore;
appli- prior and v succes neces	rior existing obligation and hereby cation and invention therein discl ity resulting from the filing of the ve request the Commissioner of Pa asors and assigns; and we hereby	sell, assign, osed for the United State itents to issui agree that II	and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the United States and foreign countries, and in all foreign countries, and all rights of application, and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application of any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to IBM, its IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on invention and we will execute all papers oreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.
	LOCATION	DATE	SIGNATURE
(1)	A A MANAGAMINA PROPAGO POR CONTRACTOR A CONT	<u></u>	
(2)	Rochester, NY	01/2	Jacob D. Couch -9/08 Johnny W. Espenshade
(3)		references expert	Scott D. Reynolds
(4)	n de la companya de l	مسيوه ومؤذر والمستفدر	Curtis Stratman

DOCKET NO: RSW920070349US1/IB012

ASSIGNMENT

When	eas, I/we:		
	(1) Jacob D. Couch	of	Oklahoma City, OK
	(2) Jeremy K. Espenshade	of	Lancaster, PA
	(3) Scott D. Reynolds	of	Naperville, IL
	(4) Curtis Stratman	of	Pittsburgh, PA
	invented certain improvements in	cte me	TH A USER PROFILE USING TOP-LEVEL CONCEPT COMPLEXITY
	secuted a United States patent app		
	(1)		0.16.10000
	(2)		(4)
our prapplic priori and w	Now therefore, for a valuable of the control of the	considerant sell, assig osed for the United State tents to issuage that	tates and foreign patents to be obtained therefore; ion, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby acknowledged, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the the United States and foreign countries, and in all foreign countries, and all rights of the application, and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application, succeeding the application of the invention set forth in the application to IBM, its IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on invention and we will execute all papers of foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.
SIGN	ED AND SEALED:		
	LOCATION	DATE	<u>SIGNATURE</u>
(t) ,	e managa a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a 	in the standard and	Jacob D. Couch
(2)			Jergany K. Esponohade
(3)		2/	Scott D. Reynolds
(4)			Curtis Stratman

DOCKET NO: RSW920070349US1/IB012

ASSIGNMENT

Whe	creas, I/we:		
	(1) Jacob D. Conch	of	Oklahoma City, OK
	(2) Jeremy K. Espenshade	ο£	Lancaster, PA
	(3) Scott D. Reynolds	of	Naperville, IL
	(4) Curtis Stratman	of	Pittsburgh, PA
Hav	e invented certain improvements in		
M	ATCHING LEARNING OBJE	CTS WE	TH A USER PROFILE USING TOP-LEVEL CONCEPT COMPLEXITY
and	executed a United States patent appl	ication the	refore on the following date(s):
	(1)		. (3)
	(2)		(4) 1/29/2008
our pappli prior and succence	ness at New Orchard Road, Armonk application and invention, and to any Now therefore, for a valuable exprior existing obligation and hereby ication and invention therein disclerity resulting from the filing of the I we request the Commissioner of Patessors and assigns; and we hereby a	, New Yor United St onsideration sell, assign used for the Juited State tents to issingree that	SS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of the 10504 (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in ates and foreign patents to be obtained therefore; on, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby acknowledged, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the ne United States and foreign countries, and in all foreign countries, and all rights of tes application, and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application; ue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to IBM, its IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on invention and we will execute all papers foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.
	LOCATION	DATE	<u>SIGNATURE</u>
(1)		***************************************	
			Jacob D. Couch
(2)		· i	
			Jeremy K. Espenshade
(3)	The second state of the second	**************************************	
			Scott D. Reynolds
(4)	Pittsburgh, PA	1-2	9-2008 Cente Fratmon Curtis Stratmon

PATENT REEL: 020473 FRAME: 0216

RECORDED: 02/06/2008